08/26/93 10:39 T	. ASSIG.		烟 002				
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOF T	11-U	2-1999 	:ET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COI and Tradem	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Y	1011	189128	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Con	nmissioner of Patents a		103120	ød origina	I documents or co	py thereof.	,
Name of conveying particle. ALPHEN, L.L.		7.12.15	2. Name and add		ceiving party(ie:	•	<u>.</u>
ALL HERY DADA	.		Internal Addres	s:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherLimited Liability Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 No			Street Address: Maple Grove Road, P.O. Box City: Georgetown State: IL ZIP: 6184				
	☐ Association ☐ General Part						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designs attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Execution Date: Octo	ber 22, 1999	W-12	(Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addi	-	•	11)	
4 Application number(s)	or natant number(s):						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,046,945 2,267,126				
			2,100,		2,20,,120		
	Ad	ditional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾×No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: -			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Robert L.	Knechtel		7. Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41).	\$ _90_0	0	
KNECHTET.	DEMEUR & SAMLAN		☑ Enclosed				
KNICHTEH,	- Shriida		☐ Authorized t	o be cha	rged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 30 South Wacker Drive Suite 2810			8. Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago /01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000307 2046	State: Z 945	ZIP: <u>60606</u>	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this p	age if paying by de	posit accoun	- It)
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 OP 50.00 OP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	-			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowl the original document. 		foregoing inform	<u> </u>	ct and an	y attached copy	is a true c	юp

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Robert L. Knechtel, 36,845

Name of Person Signing

19

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALPHEN, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at Maple Grove Road, P. O. Box 19, Georgetown, IL 61846 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and is the owner of the following trademarks, together with the good will for the business with which said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks:

TREE DESIGN Registration No. 2046945
 NATURE'S WAY Registration No. 2100604
 H2ORANGE2 Registration No. 2267126

WHEREAS, ENVIROX, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business at Maple Grove Road, P. O. Box 19. Georgetown, IL 61846 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the good will of the business with which said trademarks are used and are symbolized by said trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks issued and are symbolized by said trademarks.

ALPHEN, L.L.C.

Arman Melikvan

Its: Manager

Date:

Its: Manager

Date: $\frac{10/32/99}{}$

C:\RLK\ALPHEN\ASSIGNMENT for 3 TMs Alphen to Envirox.doc

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0629